SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 2900/2023

M/S. JAIN HOUSING AND CONSTRUCTIONS LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE TAMIL NADU POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Respondent(s)

(ONLY D.No. 2932 of 2024 IS LISTED.

IA No. 166221/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 166222/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 166220/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 16054/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 2932/2024 (XVII)

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 15822/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 15826/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 15828/2024

IA No. 15828/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 15826/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 15822/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 22-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.

Ms. Gunjan Rathore, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

D.NO. 2932/2024

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode in respect of Respondent No.1 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the appellant within a period of two weeks.

As prayed, dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

Let the affidavit of dasti service be filed within a period of four weeks.

List again on 15.10.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG